INFECTION AND IMMUNITY, Jan. 1972, p. 70-76
Copyright © 1972 American Society for Microbiology
Vol. 5, No. 1
Prinited in U.S.A.
Isolation and Characterization of Mycoplasma
conjunctivae sp. n. from Sheep and Goats
wvith Keratoconjunctivitis
MICHAEL F. BARILE, RICHARD A. DEL GIUDICE, AND JOSEPH G. TULLY

plasmatales of the class Mollicutes.
Test for sterol dependence. The test for sterol de-
pendence was performed by a procedure described
previously (20).
Filterability. The filterability of strains HRC581
and DBS694 was determined by a method reported
previously (25). In brief, an actively growing broth
culture was diluted 10-fold in a phosphate-buffered
70
MYCOPLASMA CONJUNCTIVAE SP. N.
TABLE 1. Isolationi antd source of Mycoplasma
conjunctivae strains
Al. conjunctivae strain Source of specimen
Conjunctival scrapings of
sheep with pink-eye
HRC581 Sheep no. 581
HRC589 Sheep no. 589
HRC733 Sheep no. 733
HRC781 Sheep no. 781
HRC807 Sheep no. 807
HRC808 Sheep no. 808
HRC814 Sheep no. 814
HRC891 Sheep no. 891
Conjunctival scrapings of goat
with pink-eye
DBS655 Goat no. G237
GBS663 Goat no. G307